• Complete single-chip channelized DS3 solution
• RISC processor with royalty-free DD-AMPS™
firmware (Drivers, Data link, Alarms, Messaging,
Performance/configuration objects, and
Signaling)
• Host communication via royalty-free, message-
based, POSIX-compatible API
• Integrated 672 x 4,096-channel DS0 cross

TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Proprietary TranSwitch Corporation Information for use Solely by its Customers
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number: TXC-06826AIOG               456-Lead Plastic Ball Grid Array Package
RELATED PRODUCTS
TXC-02030, DART VLSI Device (Advanced E3/DS3 Receiver/Transmitter). DART performs the
transmit and receive line interface functions required for transmission of E3 (34.368 Mbit/s)
and DS3 (44.736 Mbit/s) signals across a coaxial interface.
TXC-03103, QT1F-Plus VLSI Device (Quad T1 Framer-Plus). A 4-channel framer for voice
and data applications. This device handles all logical interfacing functionality to a T1 line. This
device requires a 5.0 volt supply. The new TXC-03103C device provides the same functionality
but can operate either from a 5 volt supply or from a 3.3 volt supply at lower power dissipation.
TXC-03305, M13X VLSI Device (DS3/DS1 Mux/Demux with Enhanced Features). This
single-chip device provides the functions needed to multiplex and demultiplex 28 independent
DS1 signals to and from a DS3 signal with either an M13 or C-bit frame format. It includes
some enhanced features relative to the M13E TXC-03303 device.
TXC-03452B, L3M VLSI Device (Level 3 Mapper). The L3M maps a DS3 line signal into a
STM-1 TUG-3 or STS-3/STS-1 SPE or STS-1 SPE SDH/SONET Signal.
TXC-03453, TL3M VLSI Device (Triple Level 3 Mapper). Maps three 44.736 Mbit/s DS3 to an
STM-1, TUG-3 or STS-3 STS-1 SPE SDH/SONET signal. An 34.368 Mbit/s E3 signal is
mapped in to an STM-1 TUG-3. The TL3M’s SDH/SONET interface format is COMBUS, byte
wide parallel. The TL3M supports drop bus and add bus SDH/SONET timing modes. Drop bus
timing provides timing signals for the add side while timing for both busses is independent for
the add bus timing mode.
TXC-04222, TEMx28 VLSI Device (21/28 Channel Dual Bus High Density Mapper). An
add/drop multiplexer, terminal multiplexer, and dual and single unidirectional ring applications.
Up to 28 E1, DS1, or VT/TU payloads are mapped to and from VT1.5/TU-11s and VT2/TU-12s
carried in an STM-1 VC-4 or STS-3 format.
TXC-05150, CDB VLSI Device Cell Delineation Block (CDB). This device provides cell
delineation for ATM cells carried in a physical line at rates of 1.544 Mbit/s to 155.52 Mbit/s.
TXC-05427C, COBRA VLSI Device (Constant Bit Rate ATM Adaptation Layer 1). Provides
ATM AAL1 Structured and Unstructured service for four DS1, E1 or n x 64k constant bit rate
interfaces.
TXC-06101, PHAST-1 VLSI Device (SONET STS-1 Overhead Terminator). This device
provides SONET STS-1 overhead termination with section, line and path overhead
processing.
TXC-06103, PHAST-3N VLSI Device (SONET STM-1, STS-3 or STS-3c Overhead
Terminator). This PHAST-3N VLSI device provides a Telecom Bus interface for downstream
devices. It operates from a power supply of 3.3 volts.
- 18 of 22 -
T3BwP
TXC-06826
  PRELIMINARY  TXC-06826-MA
Ed. 3, January 2002
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Proprietary TranSwitch Corporation Information for use Solely by its Customers
REFERENCE DOCUMENTS